493 Shina , Pidver 15709, SoF

gmrs Oy poﬁﬁ%ﬁ‘ﬁﬂ%?u i @ ag,z?’,;gi*

SKinner, e Yin rttmmu:»ms 1&,”:1"'.'%%’
DRPHOWN A3l ! e l&n Unimovm

Last MNuma Fint “Amitial . _ml' Berial Ma.
Unimomm : %

Uit .

France Unknown * e KIa

Place of Deoath Duta of Desth Canug of Desth
1 July 1944 Blosville France

Tieos xnd Tuts of Buria) Hame of Cemstery Nume or Coondinates of Location
13 1 B Pagz
Crave Number Bow Number Flot Number Typs of Marker

Dispomtion of Identification Tags: Buried with body Yes [ Noll - Attached to Marker Yas[J No [§
I No ldentifcation Tags _ CONDITION OF B0Y PROKIBITED FINGERPRINTS. SHCULDER PATCH

How were remaina identified? OF 82nd A/B DIV AND S/SCT INSIGNIA ON UNIFCRN. LARKINGS
IN CLOTHING WERE 8-4568.

REDESTONATED UNKNOWS X~3L FROM REPGRT OF BURTAL (UNKNOWN S-L563) FRASARDED 1/7/k
‘What mesns of identificetion were buried with the body?

GRS FORL! NO. 1

To determine Right or Left use Deceased’s Right and Left,
Who is buried on:

Deceased's Right: E;%an:h.ﬁ&?ﬂ.&ggﬁ_ _E&_ %__ _%%-T—"
, . Onstott, G. 0~1583L62 1st. Lt. Unimown
Deceased'’s Lait: == h_:. e ey e i!‘h

mammuuﬂmummmmmmmmmm

Hgnmc{sdmnﬁmnmhuamlﬁzedﬁﬂmhehw
TITICWN Un.lcnown
Name
Aduls s
Unknown

Religion
List only Personal Effects on Body and disposition of same:

/
HOHB, - ??’3 M }:‘3”} SAM " g
\ ‘-

uc“‘l

ar other person Feparting barial Fi -

i M_{J () A A "P‘j
W wm, 20043 180M T 1Tany F. A. GREULICH Vesified by G.ILS. Officer \'\ I-’- L v R

Capt,, QO s S



B %1/,
EIE aeamLenuEe, & 20l

3 n:r'rh of =iz oy 3 ;bnxll 1ol to emdingrazecd saeT

SEINNER, | gius TG 1«_735?1._ mouse
% e —— grieek]ict s Berinl No.
f

7 i 29744 PWWMH e o
I | sl R 5 i - 3l |
France : ""--'(“. v éfﬂﬂﬂun KI4

Faace of Death oA 1TLAD Lot a-« M s1ieH o 1w0lnD Coma of Death .
& July 194k Shodaith twit) S0goe ol 360935
Time and Dn of Burisl T |':=.~~ .msmuc,.m wrwrl e .‘,o.u;-uo.;tmdm
¥ e u e il aaenn by og
13l bne

b.pmmnnammm Bmmw’ Y-w}mn Ya O No DX :
*It‘}-lc ld:uuﬁmuon‘l‘ags #=. HS T T L ETD, (v o

EHow were remains ideatified

& s
Clobrﬂ.ng marked: 5—1.568 L
F}tt:h__of_ azm_x/a Div. and 5/3gt insignis on uniform ———————
What means of identibinsigeics bk by s A oo »"rj'-"u'sluh-.ﬁmwnu\ '*GEE'.T‘E,_,:
é& Form #1 as Unknown X-3L !DE““F =

To determine Right or Left use Deceased's Right and Left.
‘Who is buried on:

i i F Oth ! 20 &
Qecensed's Righ (O 32498896 Pvt 90th Div =2k
3 s Left: O-1seues _M__
Decsasod's Lefi; ' QStOLL st L _18_
T e ek, kL el b Ewm%haﬁ';'-‘:w_'

babasn 928(2 YWm II nhunbm:l tasnermmat ditw oo

o 91e3ibal 1f geodl dilaé o is not afixed ﬁtl obeow: Gl .
Add Llnimo!; il : -

Religiop — UOKDOWE ;
List only Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same: I e B
None g2 I

Note: Freviously reported as Unknown X=3L. To.ent.iﬁed a$ >Sm.m Velvin C
by laundry marks in clothing plus the fact that Skimner fis carz
1904 on Battle Casualty records.

| 3 i B
: i3
- bf’e N e G d i 4
4 (3AsS D. AL O = g s reniie i &
Jungt Qe AnS b Captein, Q.Y.C. 3 :
Haloy F 1 ¥ Offear



l -
i o DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE

i'ﬁm:nva NUMBER [oaTe
SECTION A— .
3508 04511 (15 02,49
MAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED [ oar | onTH ’ Tl
NAME |SERIAL wmun TGRADE ARM |RACE [RELUGION |
SKINNER MELVIN C !].51045585' SG | 1 i S e 17 |
CEmETERY Aot [Fow TGRAVE TOEFOSTION OF REMANS |
|{BLOSVILLE FRANCE | B :.l 19 |asoco 10 !
| | copg | DiST.CTR |
SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN - — l
HAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE ) HAME AND ADDRESS OF Kin
WOMACK FUNERAL HOME INEZ SKINNER Tsrsma} |
CLARENDON, TEXAS CLARENDDN, .

SECTION 3-—-‘I|I!lIII'EIlMEIiT AND IDENTIFICATION

NAME | SERIAL NUMBER GRADE [Ta're OF DEATH TDATE DISTINTERRED
K Ldied, zelvin . | 18104568 utd | _ 26 dan 42
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGAMIZATION Iu_umcm »* |IDERTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
O remams USAGF 8 vtd- " [eRiiGANBEL, 1/1t.
i MARKER : ; [0 T Sy
SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS Fl ) =
NATURE OF BURIAL {CONDITION OF REMAINS

Unif:rm and matiress cover Advanced deco..position

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

C.i3 Form s1 found with remains.

MINOR DISCREPANCIES |Prepare Discrepancy Report @MC Form MH%da for major discrepancies.}

lione ,
REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET B
2 Jan ) e =T '
DATE 25 Jan 48 W JUHN e SUICKLEY i L
CASKET SEALED BY ; : = 3 . - imm (Signature) B - |
JUIL Ae SAIOlGusY |
CASKET BOXED AND MARKED . | SHIPMMG AGDRESS VERIFIED Y
pare 25 Jun BE 4 JAMES L, Lekk | JALLS A. HUOVLuk, 1/Lt.,Inf.
| herepy: eantify-thdh ol the forigoing opérations were condutted Gnd plished under my immediate supervision
and that lhn. report nhove Is_epﬂ?ct n Cepvy No 4 al 1505 Ths-
| nern r" Tireciive which eontaine the sinnsts -3
1 AahS HOW e, 1/itb.,Ing.
of the perscns whase names are typad }mrcnﬁ- Ao HOUTLs, 1/t Tnd
{ Polual 44 P " SHGMATURE OF AGRS INSPECTOR
REMARKS AND SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS f J 73

v riE e 11547 Al : ; = : =
L /3__7)

).‘



RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

I. SHIPPED
FROM i a w R
Uil SikTILd Uil 3T, Lalelad
KIHD OF CONVEYANCE MAME OF CONVOYER
Tt 33T AGL S TLO
SIGMATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF l.lCI!I\"H : e . DATE
av o wadiSEy 240T., 80 2EJunkb o he bas (ZLIS, CAPT.,LIF. REJunhE
1. SHIPPED
FEOM | T e B
USLS ST, willRlT _ CHUABOUXG 7.7 UKIT . i
KIND OF CONYETANCE HAME OF CONYOTER
Lo “pl C. Hassell )
SIGHATURE OF SHIPPER DATE S DATE
: }ﬁ WE"&( ? ;
Do ne euis suiie—, Saii.,LF.  M4apr4s | <O iU, J., /1/I0,,FA 1iAprag
3 SHIPPED ;
FROM 2 hi+]
SHLBCUas &utT UNIT wYrus
KIND OF CONVEYANCE HAME OF CONVOTER
| USAT Heiti Victory DELRERT E. PRICE  Me jor, QMG !

SIGMATURE OF SHIFPER DATE SIGNATURE OF DATE
JOHH FALYOI,dr., 1/Lt.,Fa 8Apr40 E} L A
H T SHIPPED :
FROM — - g 10 A/%//

KIND OF CONVEYANCE HAME OF CONYOYER V

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER

FROM

KIND OF CONVEYANCE

KIND OF CONVEYANCE

SGNATURE OF SHPPER T AL s DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER A ] DATE §
o B P - 1. SHIPPED : )
| [Fom (16
]
KMND OF COMVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER : ;
SIGHNATURE OF SHIPPER - DATE SGMATURE OF RECEHVER [DATE




HEADCUARTERS
COMLUNICATION ZONE - —
EUROFEAN THEATER OF OPERATIONS /=
UNITED STATES ARMY -
£fice of the Chief Quartermaster

APD BE7 B> .S?f COF/mig "

(s¢ 16 December 1944}

7 3 Qj/ 2 ,/)Ju,q,u»u C‘ 1 December 1944.
Q-GRE C ».-ﬂ/

SUBJECT: Identification of Unknowns

TO : The Graves Registration Officer, 56 QM Base Depot,
APO 562, U. S. Army.

1. Reference ls made to Reports of Burial recelved at this
headquarters for Unknowns buried in Dlosville Cemetery. as llisted
below:

a. Unknown X-34 buried in Plot E, Row 1, Grave 19

* % % % %k R 4 * ¥ K

* ok & o 3 % % ok ok %

2. Information has been recelved from the Graves Reglistra-
tion Officer, First United States Army. that identification has
been established as follows:

a. Unknown X-34 identified as SKINNER, MELVIN C. Set.
18104568, 507 Fara Inf Regt:; date of death unknown Identified
laundry merks in clotbing.

3. Corrected copies of Reports of Burial on all mem listed
in paragraph Z above. have been recelved from the Graves Registra-
tion Officer, First United States Army.

4, It is reguesteéd that all records and the markings of the
graves be adjusted zccordingly, and this Headguerters notified by
indorsement when this has been sccomplished.

s/Prenk D. Bianco
¥Major, QT
For MICHAEL H. ZWICKER
Colonel, QMC
Chief, GR & E Div.

A TRUE COPY: .

Y _ ‘ﬂvﬂp
it a

(;P-Tu J. ‘[‘.:1- 53 S, N M{'hb&m-;_ A~ '3‘?1 (

Captala Q.M.C,
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WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WABHINGTON 28. D ©,

n 1945 jea
REPORT OF DEATH pate__ 25 Jan 1945
FULL WAME ARMY BERIAL HUMBER anaot
18 104
;;Ew—— And om .mmﬂ lﬂ‘t{*tll!ﬂ
Clarendon, Texas Inf 1980
FLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DRAY
Eurepear Area ] Eilled i
framonor eresases m::'ﬂl:::l:::m:if'—"‘- VOn PAY PuRPORSS
o MW
Buropear Area 15 Apr 1982 LA
(Haun mew - fl ‘tq-”!_. E
il
i D 2
Miss Louise G. Skinner, sister, 1611 Van Buren St,, Amarille, Tlnq 1545
Nt

(mamE, & ADDNESS] \!‘1!/

Miss Louime G, Bxinner, sister, sams as above,
Mies Iner, Brinner, sister, Bex 274 Clarendon, Texas.

UTHORIT TN PLYING PAY OTMER PAY STATUS
oy INUNEOFDUTY | owH Misconuct | VAR TEEIARED. gt wraTus (srecier sLow)
vEe wE vEa | e ves | wo vEE ) Tau ) vES HO Yis ne

| | [ ! I I x x
AL BATA AND/Om
L4 E BATTLE D NON-BATTLE
Parachute Pay.
-

The individual named in thie report of death is held by the War Department to have
been in a missing in action «tatus from 6 JunelS44 mntil guch absence was
terminated on 18 Jannary 1945 mxikk when evidence considered sufficient te
setablish the fact of death wae received by the Secrstary of War from a commander
in the Buropean Ares,

’ﬁ i - ey

| LA T
uy grrEcTe
Lo.0Ma orp AT MIRRAY
CABUALTY mRAwEs miL
LS8 VET. ADMIN, A @ 301 PILE

WO Ase roRM Ba.t THIS FORM BUFENSRDES WO AGD FORN B1.
1 BECEMBER 1844 STOCKS ANE EEMAUSTED, e A



. — i

T — = ——p— . e

Mrve . WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUPANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.
=i —BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT
NAME BERIAL NUMBER ARADE ““,g" | ',':2::,'."9
SKINNER MELVIN C 18104568 | S SG|INF|ETe®
FLACE OF CASUALTY erar] CamyALYY SHIPMENT NUMBER
FRAANCE MIA 141

¥ ADL

NAME AND ADDRESS OF E

THE INDIVIDUAL NAMED AROVE DESIGNATED THE FOLLOWING PERSON AF THE ONE TO BE NOTIF
AND LETTE!

Al
M HOTIFICATIONS WILL BE

ED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY, m';hwa’ﬁ

IT #MOULD

MAPH | SENT TO THIS PERBON. THE MELATIONSHIF, IF ANY. 1§ BELOW
:I‘lllc‘:w‘ll HOT NECESSARILY THE NEXT-OF-KIN OR RELATIVE DESIGNATED TO BE PAID BIX MONTHE FAY GRATUITY TN G“! OF DEATH
RN RS - MIER—FIRET NAME-=MIDOLE |NITLAL—LART HAME MELATIONE P ¥ DATE MOTIFIED
| BISTER S Anzuet 1944 MP |
HO. AND MAME OF BTH
1004 TAYLOR STHEET ANARILLO, TEXAS

REMARKS:

~

ACTION BY PROCESSING AND VERIFICATION BECTION:

AERONT mlnn__._/mnn a.{u momem

CABUALTY BRANCH FILE ATTACHED on ™ DATE ==
¥ L Y (as BELOW):
FILE NO. MEESAQE MO, TYFE. BATE AND AREA & A NOTIMIED

-
Y ¥
e LT L] L3 F J LT o7 LT T3
BREC (DEN  TELEOmAM wousn LETYEn Commgs, 5 m om0 cowne, . o
[nm NST VERIFIED___ NO FOAM 4__ NG CAR. B, !!:x__’ wr_ ' REVIEWED BY,
THIE SPACE FOR USE OF MACHINE RECORDS ‘IHANCH. A.G.O.
ACCT. CABUALTY T L ™ B
Anga STATUS 3 NO. | e - e

T T
i ! I 1 H

L 1 !

Il
!
1

| (]
[ ) ]
[34 73536797 32| 3 42 [ 437 44| a8

46, 47] 48] 49| 80! 81| B2 CHED

B3| 86, 57| 58] 8o

DISTRIBUTION A"

(ALL TYPES OF CAS
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944

DISTRIBUTION “@** COPIES

j J %Y  cores
LTIES PERTAINING TO MILITARY PERSONNEL, EXCEPT WOUNDED.)

(ALL WOUNDED MILITARY PERSONNEL AND ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO CIVILIANS WHO ARE
W. D. EMPLOYEES, EMPLOYEES OF W. D. CONTRACTORS AND OTHERS SUBJECT TO MILITARY Law.)

COPIES PURNIIIHED.- SEE CABUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944,
WOl ASO. FORM WO, me
WL e

TN



W AJ209 20 COLLECT

CLARENDON TEX MAY 2 455P
CHGO QM DEPOT '

AGRD

RETEL RE LATE §/SGT MELVIN C SKINNER ORIGINAL
———

o0 G & W

INSTRUCTIONS TO SHIP TO WOMACK FUNERAL HOME CLARENDON TEXAS
1S CORRECT

INEZ SKINNER

830P.

I

A%

LIS
48

a:



{
Lo CPO/te 29440
Y
INSPECTION CHECKLI AT
MM E RANK SERIAL WD, lemm 0 steviCE[D1RELTIVE DATE
|
S ST 13104566 | sBMY
S =
SEIVNER, MELVIK C RATE RELLGION DIRECTLEE O
WHITE PROT, MALE 3508 Q4611
TGRS IGNEE AND ADDRESS NEaT-OF-HIN AODDRESS
WOMACE FUNERAL HOME INEZ SKINNER (SISTER)
CLANENDOE, TEXAS CLANENDON, TEIAS 2
s
SHIPPING CASE - General Appearance cn“y(ﬁ" OF. AREPEING RASE L Cheak-Onv)
(Check ONLY Discrepancies) [V} saviesacrony [ ) vssatiseactory
FINISK (bxtarior) REMARKS:
FINISH (Interlor)
FARDLES
i HANCLE BOLTS
STERCILING — WAMEPLATE
COnGTION OF CASKEY (Check One)
CASKET - Generel Appesrance y, e
(Check ONLY Diwcrepancies) 4 SMTLSFACTORY [ ) uwsarisraerony
FINISH (Bxterior) REMARES:
HANDLES AND FASTENINGS
STENCILING — NAMEPLATE
CAM LDCKS (Sealing)
ODOR GF MO STU%E =~
TNSESLTED B1: %
W"’"

ROUTED THROUGH

[ ] MORTUARY OPERATING ROOM [ ] woRTUARY REPAIR sSHOP
TONGTTTON OF BEWATNS TASKET REPAIR
0 satiskacTosy 3 ynsaTisFacTory —
KECFSEARY DISINFECTION [Explain) CASKET EXCHANGED
=3
THIFPING CASE REFATRED
o
SRIPFING LASE EXCRANGED
{m—
REMARKS:
Tiwg DATE SIGNATURE OF MORTIZ? AN TIME DATE SIGNATURE DF IMSPECTING
OFEFICER
STORAGE LOCATION PASS. LIST wD. CONTROL MUMBER

FLoG® SECTION Bay STORAGE Nump

NY028R |

STakT INCOWING OF OUTSBTRE

GHC TORM B G264 inev.

13 du? 58 (Beproduced by Chicage G Depac)




CPofve

CQimRnY, RO,

‘REQUEST FOR7w. »BURSEMENT OF INTERMENT ~
DR TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

ya (Read Explanation an Reverse Side befors complating form]

f.

Ww ZF
A oavi

Dyes fos

E OF DECEDENT (Last, First, Middle Initial) 3. BRANCH OF SERVICE | B a

SINTR, WEOVIN C xmer

TEHMERT
trilinn Coametery)
ARGEOET ATION CX

anianal ar Pos,
i

smoterr)

:ﬁth&L_____i.s.‘;w————
8 soe 18104588

T

WAR I DICEASED, CHECK BOX
T DECEASED. ENTEA DATE OF DEATH.

Fill in items 1 through 7 and item 10,
Cross omt item B or item 9, whichever i not spplicable.
Stamp “Ribbon™ copy “ORIGINAL

TR

INSTRUCTIONS TO INITIATING INSTALLATION

S\amp carbon copies “COPY."

This form ia to be signed by the claimant and NOT by the funeral director.
Complete the riginal apd three caples, ' ;
SIGN ORIGINAL OMMYoyif | s tasiias sl s dsacthen

mmmm TO PERSONS SIGNING THIS FORM

e FILL IR THS STATEMENT:IF 80X 245 CHECKED
I certify that the sumof § -
paid by me irom personal funds in dannection with the
interment of the memains of the above-named decedent in
the cemetery indicated below:

HAME: of uaeursr@,_f,z. =ns LQ‘&&(

RTINS
L do;-\ =

ary or counry: (O Aren

f.e Xa7

STATE

10 m:wm Tll! OHGIHILM Tﬂ;‘ m‘!% TOu

C\JIHANDING urncn

CHICAGO QUARTERMASTER n:rn‘r =
1818 WEST P!RS&ING !DAD
CHICAGO 9, (I LLI N

ATTN: | ag;”_p_,““q' AR
1 n Y.
REMARKS
43 HT ey Tiold yuh
L TR T W T
. .w- ? 3‘.,{'-‘?' i "
et & SN ST 1 i w ‘g e "
Lk LS
tn A (oo Kot 'SToN THIS
QMC FoRM

REV 31 DEC 48 1236 FREVIOUS EDITIONS OF THIS FORM MAY BE USID.

it ]



© EXPLANATION OF BGE"A7 - IR

E CERHEEIE ST HERRELH b k8 =R
- ™ w LN i 0%

1. When the ins are delivered for i t In a civilian or private cemetery, you are
responsible for paving all interment expenses. In thie w_p{nectiom. you are entitled to the l]Io_w_-
ance mentioned in paragraph 2 beiw- A .

2, An amount not to exceed ﬂu ig allowed by the Government mni actual interment upenm
_ when final interment of the remains is in o private or dv'l.lnn y. No e is auth
toward i when is irg it ar MmrF

8. The $76 maximum allowance by the Goverrithert toward 4 i includes but is
not limited to the payment of one or more of the following items: Hekrse hire from the railroad
station to your home, the funeral home, churdl. eum:ury. or any nl.ber _place Mmud bjr you; -

" veult; church services; for friecie and relsti to and from
cemetery; and the services of & funun] d.inem,

4. Reim ¢ by the G is made only to the pévson who Hald ‘B hts personal

funds the of or incid in & private or civilian cemetery. Reckipted'biily dre
R ﬂWmmw.hr,wmadmwwhhﬁf

‘wﬁemmw

. A

,," mquﬁu(,“.w £ s L o emy

"OF BOX “B”

1 —
ﬂg?),.g'\.-ﬂ‘ﬂ sl

2t memrrvﬂmwmqtﬁnvmtmmhbm iuannunml

RS orpost ¥, 7ou are responsible for sliadditi Y. 0. qeliver. the-repaing _ ~
from that point to the national or post cemetery grave site. Hummmybemﬁthdwn
lﬂwmeetorthnmofmrhnrﬂumm!mmymhmeh&enlmllvrnﬂltm
mwmnbjmmmwﬂmminwmphzm SR

2. Reimbursement naportation expendes is allowed only wmtba cot th ‘the Goverhment
to deliver the Temmins to 6% LESS Yhan wht it would have cost thi Govérnment t deliver the
remaing direet to the nation !(’g tery of final i H , the which you

pr— mmmmmmmmu delivery by the Govern- — ——

ment direct to the national or post cemetery) may not excesd the amonnt actually expended by yon
to deliver the remains to the cemetery grave site. WHETHER OR NOT YOU WILL BE
GRANTED AN ALLOWANCE 18 DEPENDENT UPON AN AUDIT OF THIS REQUEST.
IN ANY EVENT YOU WILL BE NOTIFIED OF ANY ALLOWANCE DUE YOU EY TEE
OFFICE TO WHICH THIS FOEM IS SENT. \’L,L_L‘d

8. Reim by the G -wmbemﬂnlymmmmwf;pda
sonal funds for transporting the remains to the umdurwm;ﬂ%@,

4. No interment 1 issuthorized sinee | is made ulf
or post cemetery.
F B e Y

¥ B SSVENANANT PRISTINE BPRIEET  —B4TES-E

R LR L R Qe R - 10 ¢ -'j""‘_;"‘ JM:



DELTIVER AND REPORT '

BT I . 3
VRSTERY RECEIPT OF REMAINS MY CRANGER
UNION = <-%  4GR DIV., CEICA® QM DEPQT R
DiISTRIBUTION CENTER 1918 ¥ PERSKING RDL, CHICA® # ILL, RouTine DAY LETTERR
REMAINS CONSIGNED To:
WOMACK FUNERAL HOME
CLARENDON, TEXAS
REXAINS OF THE LITE( S/SGT. MEL\*IN C. SKINNER SN: 18104568
BEING SHIPPED T0 TOU ACCOMPANIED BY WILITART EBGORY. OW ¥RATN WOMSER B 7] 4,

FTW&DC RR

DUE TO ARRIVE CLARENDON, TEXAS, 8:3 PM (ST) SAT. 1! JUNE 1949
REQUEST THAT YOU IMMEDIATELT INFORM THE NEXT OF KIR AND MAKE ARRANOEMENTE
REFER T0 COMTROL NUMBER 29440,

TO ACCEPT REMAINS AT BTATION UPON ARRIVAL

THOS. 0. CALL
Mavor, QMC

I, the undersigned, do hereby acknowledge receipt of the remains of the above-named deceased

Tune 19 %7

i /
s :;07) d.ayof (Mdemth)
e 28 " J
; r4 m. | & Jvmé | Wﬁmdﬁ 7;2“5"6%
e I.'}ar:uue 1949

W Sanes 1183
MS



AG  .IV., CHICAGO QUARTERMASBTER DEP
1819 W. PERSBHING RD., CHICAGO ®, ILL.

WESTERN UNION
DAY LETTER DELIVER AND REFORT ANY CHARGES.. T3
Criveg:

SIG o

HﬂT’ l '_: In DH 949
GLARENDON, TEXAB

WE HAVE BEEN ADVISED THAT REMAINS OF THE LATE
w'lﬂ:. MELYIN C. SKINNER ARE ENROUTE TO THE UNITED BTATES

OUR RECORDE INDICATE YOU WISBH REMAINS DELIVERED TO

WOMACK FUNERAL HOME CLARENDON, TEXAS

PLEAEE CONFIRM YOUR ORIOINAL INSTRUCTIONS OR SUBMIT NEW DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS
WITHIN 48 HOURS BY TELEORAM COLLECT TO CHICAGO QUARTERMASTER DEPOT AGRD 1819 WEST
PERBHING ROAD CHICAGO ILLINOIB, INCLUDING FULL KAME OF DECEASED AKD YOUR CORRECT
ADDRESS. YOUR REQUEST FOR CHAWOE IN DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS AFTER 48 HOURE HAVE
ELAPBED CANNOT BE COMPLIED WITH AT COVERMMENT EYPENSE. DELIVERY OF REMAINS WILL
BE XADE A5 BOON AS PRACTICABLE AFTER RECEIVED EOWEVER MANY FACTORS BEYOND OUR
CONTROL MAY DELAY DELIVERY SEVERAL WEEKS. AT LEAST THREE DAYS PRIOR TO SHIPMENT
OF REMAINS ACCOMPANIED BY MILITARY ESCORT YOUR FUNERAL DIRECTOR WILL BE NOTIFIED
BY TELEGRAM OF HETHOD OF TRANSPORTATION AND TIME OF ARRIVAL AND REQUESTED TO NOTIFY
YOU. IF YOU DESIRE HILITARY HONORS AT FUNERAL YOU SHOULD ASK LOCAL VETERANS
ORGANIZATIONS TO MAKE ARRANGEMENTS. IN REPLY REFER TO CONTROL No. RS440

THOS. O. CALL
Major, QMC

Q\\’@ Chief, A GRD,

C M. ODENWALDER V/
Captain, QMC
BA-1 wnd 3E-14 Chief Admin. By,
Combined and Revised



FORT WORTH QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
OFFICE OF THE CQMMANDING OFFICER
PCRT ¥ORTH 1, TEXAS

10 April 1949

fLas Ineg Skinner
Clarendon, Texas

Dear Yiss Skinner:

Due to the deactivation of the American Graves Registration
Divieion here at the Fort Worth Quartermaster Depot, the records
pertaining to the disposition of the remains of the late

S Sgt ¥elvin C, Skirmer are being transferred to the
American Graves Registration Divis at the Chicago Quartermaster
Depot, Chicago 9, Illinois.

Final delivery of the remsins will be accamplished through
that Distribution Center, and if you desire any further informa-
tion it will be furnished upon written request to the Chicage
Quartermaster Depot. If you have recently changed your address
or have occasion to change it in the future it is suggested you
advise that office immediately.

If this office can be of any further service to you pricr
to 6 May 1949 please feel free to call upon us.

-

Very truly

T SCHNELLENBACH
Lt, Colonel, QMC
Chief, ACR Division




S - vg  2d 8 Tl g ,

PTPUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMAIN®

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME ARMY SERIAL NUMRF AnD REFORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATE: -

Lo A

stmc.m,mmua 23JUNIM8 7
Flot E, Bow 1, Greve 19
Unt h-mmw

A ¢

24 % fest .
“to 7 WZ.;Z f]%{ D
Do NOT ABOVE THIS LINE B
ROTE—The no:tnf kin should familiarize himsalf mlh the contents of the pamphlet, * Disposition of World War |1 Armed Forces Dead,” before
filling out this form, hen the p of thie form i filled oul md; peri sng by the next of kin, it shouid be nﬂurned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUIRTEHMAS?E&‘GENER‘L. MEMORIAL DIVISION, DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., the

self-addrassed postage-free envalope provided for this purposs,
If you are the next of kin or autherized representative of next of kin and desire to direc! the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |

of this form.
PART |
I NE 2 -‘..‘-‘mi’:f"'""‘i‘:"""“'“"”""”""""
PLEAST OR TYPL MAME OF WEXT OF KIN}
D WiDoW D WIDOWER D SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD
D FATHER D MOTHER D BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD E SISTER OVER 2! YEARS OLD

D RELATIOHSHIP OTHER THAM ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OFTIONS WHICH HAVE DEEM MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WiTH RESPECT TC THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT I5 MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Plosss place an “"X™ (5 (he box oppostts the aption you have selecied.)

D 1. BE INTERRED mnnmumrrm;mm MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS.

Ez‘“ RETURMED TO THE UMITED ﬂmmmmmmmnmwwmﬁ 1“R|EN"HY NEXT OF KIN |N A PRIVATE CEMETERY
orlr lE/v’S Cczm:f)’ic .. éﬁ R’E/v Donr' SJEXAS

O 1 sererurnen 1o

-
THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN. FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A

(FOREGH COUNTRY)

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT,

(LOCATION OF CEMETENY SELECTEDG

D 4 BE RETURNED TO THE UKITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

Mmumc—-Mumdnmmwrhthmwmm-hhlhm-"rmrhmn-hﬂ
YEs D NO
mmwmmmmnmmmmmmmmmmm Uf mo indicate
l&Mhiﬂ-ﬂn&hM"Nﬂﬂl"ﬁm“m
: Aoy E
Unire g p—tis Ck/‘)\.&@l_ 7/’23/‘/6/
e
J]' '.i"-t- 3 ?

L /8 et g, ﬁ,,z:z.cé _

G

=< Jan 2 99l )

SO05 % 345 MILITARY o onrad % :..;‘.a'\uﬁ

- o
o H A



PART | (Continued)

1 on Page 1 of this form you have selocts  ption Number 2 or 3, or Option Number & with you. _wn funeral ceremonies desired at a location
other than the sel i national camatery, lete one of these sections.
i, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME FIRST NANE WIDDLE INITIAL
.
‘CITY oR ToWK Ry
NUMBER AHD STREET s CITY OR TOWK COUKTY DR PROVINCE STATE OR gﬂmmﬂ?

EXPRESS OFFICE (Newreat rallrosd passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEFHONE ho.

|, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED
TO RECEIVE THEM:

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

woemAacK FuvERAL HOoME

"WUMBER AND STREET TY OR TOWN NTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
N i o U.S. A.. OR COUNTRY

CLAREWN Dew Domiﬁy TE'XA-S

EXPRESS OFFICE (Newranl rafiroad nger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS ) TELEPHONE No.
o Worth, ¥ Wimawr: | CLAREMDow - P";"g‘ 9%

1K CASE OF EMERGENCY THE MAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME. AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR Il ARMED FORCES DEAD." IS

LAST NAME N FIRST MAME L] MIDOLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIF TO

SKJNER  [TESLIE| P |BRruen
FUMBER AND T o OR PROVINGE | S R O Loy
e

A5 EXPLAINED 1N THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSI TION OF WORLD WAR {1 ARMED FORCES DEAD,” | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.

I, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statemants made by me in the foregeing decument are full and true to
the best of my knowledpe and balief.

e
URE oF WEXT OF TN TRET AND NOMRER)
Iuez Sliuner Clerendon, Texus
TRAME R TYPED) T{CITY ANG STATE)
Subscribed and duly sworn 1o befors me aceording to law by the ab d applicant this ___SOER 4. o June
8. .
19i at city (or town) of Clerendon county of Jonley and State (or Territory or
District) of Lexas.
*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation. (RENATURE OF OFRICIR ALITHORZED TO AGRRWSTEN CATHD)

Notery Zublic Douley Couuty Tem
v T mmeR T ——



November 19, 1948

With refere to the attached epplication submitted for a Government
HEADSTOFE 02 MARKER

Indioation ms to the type headstone or marker desired was not checked

on the attached application. Please check the type of stons you desire
by marking (5) in the appropriats box below AFTER YOU ARE SURE IT WILL

BE PERMITTED BY THE CEMETERY AUTHORITIES.

If the reverse side of the applicetion indioated for the Superintendent,
Caretaker or Sexton has not been certified plemse complete before return-
ing to this office.

N0 FURTHER ACTION CAN BE TAKEN UNTIL THE INFORMATION REQUESTED HAS BEEN
JUBKISERD THIS OFFICE. -

Please check only OlE type stone.

— UPRIGET MARBLE EEADSTONE
__ FLAT GRANITE MARKER
S FLAT MARBLE MAREER

__ BRONZE MARKER (dorexmhecmntgowbeoscrcihms
PECEIDNEE TIPS}




REQUEST FOR NEW LETTER OF INQUIRY

T TN
RAPATEIATION ERCORDS BRANCH [P4 - R
[FAVE o SECEODNT (Firar, Widele, Lavt) e TERIAL NONBER

ecviw C Serwvwer 5/54‘7- /8 Joy 568

GRAYE LOCATIONM

TEMETERT FLoT TRow BRAVE
&lme M, Fatrice| & / <d

LETTER OF INQUIRY TO BE SENT TO: RELATIONSHIP

- .

wss ) BT v W]
ADDRESS

STREET % é 6 —Iﬁgn STATE , JMW

——
AUTHORITY FOR LETTER OF INQUIRY AND REWARKES

LRt

’

.l/l
'_,.r/,'/
7 .,

/I

22 Qe < 5 e

FORM
REV 12 uar yg S99 THIS FORM IS To BE FILED IN 293 FPILE <8 9709



wwnwmmm

QUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REWAwns o o2z v F

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SCRIAL NUMBER, AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL

S/8gt Melvin C. Skinner, 18 104 568

1 GIave 47, 2§ Mareh 1948
United Statos Military Cemetery
Bloaville, France
. A ‘ ¢
DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B ! D

NOTE.—The naxt of kin should famitiarize himsslf with the contents of the pamphlet, “ Disposition of World W’ar Il Armed Fa'ces Dead.' before
f|lhn out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly cl,yed by ine next of kin, it should be returned to the
FICE OF THE QIJ&RTERM&STEF! JBENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the
"" dd lope provided for this purposs.
1 you are the ne:\ or kin or authorized represantative of next of kin and desire 1o direct the disposition of the remains, please fillin PART |
of this form.

PART | .
.
Pleuse indicate 1o the decensed by placing an
D WiDow D WIDOWER D SON OVER 21 YEARS QLD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS DLD
E] FATHER D MOTHER E/nmmomumﬁm D SISTER OVER 21 YCARS OLD

D RELATVONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE () if]

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please ploee an ""I™ in the box oppuosiie the oplion you hace selected.)

D 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS.
M}. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION QR TERRITORY THEREQF FOR INTERMENT BY WEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

(MANE AND LOCA] CEMETERY)

D 3. BE RETURNED TO THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY MEXT OF KIN IN A
(FOREIGN COUNTAY)

.
e
PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT. %\2« %‘UE%IJ
{LOCATEON OF E’ )

D 4 BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

:YIS DHO

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECY EXCEFT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no correc. are necessary, Indicale
this fact by inserting the word *NONE" in the space below.)
) .ﬁ') o

Al . : \/ ‘}fpc%h

(

%0 345 MILITARY e PAGE 1

pte f, TEE



PART | (Continued)

1f on Page 1 of this form you have selectsd Option Number 2 or 3, or Oplion Number 4 with your own funeral ceremenies desired at a location

other than the selected national cermetery, eomplete one of these sections.
I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST HAME FIRST HAME MIDOLE INITIAL
SK 1KV ER JNEZ g
g ! STATE OR TERRITORY

NUMBER AND STREET CITY Of TOWN COUNTY OR PHROVIRCE Frh S.OL STy

%ﬂé} rallroad passengs: station
_w-v.

I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED
TO RECEIVE THEM:

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

2 prrnads Zoonit Done,

OoR

KUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWH

EXPRESS OFFICE (Neerest railroad pessenger station) TELEGRAPH anREB

IN CASE OF ENERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON
SR e T e NEXT IN LIKE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME. AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF

LAST NAME FIRST HAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIORKSHIP TC
DECEASED

MBER AND STREET OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROWINCE | STATT oR ni‘nmf-Env
U s A, Ol

708 . Fredew | Py, s oy
REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (Por -ﬂlﬂmiwh&' 'Y /

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 1| ARMED FORCES DEAD,” | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.

I, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statemants made by me in the foregoing documant are full and true to
the best of my knowledge and balief,

Y 1226 19th Street

RATURD il [STREET AND MUMBSR)

Roy E. Skinner san Bernardino, California
MAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this __1&.. day of _‘L‘
19_‘l£. at city (or town) of San Bernardino county of San Bernard and State (or Territory or

District) of Californla, .

*NOTE.—Pago 4 Is part of the notarial attestation, (5 Publie in and fi 'r:hmnclm AT P
e and for the County o
— WT COMBISHON EXPIRES WOV, 58, 1088 San Bernardino, State of TOmGAL T Oaliforl{_iq‘.;f




~QUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMA © —

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBE! AND REPORTED FLACE OF BURIAL OATE

Bﬁstmmo.mnm,mm,ﬁa y

POt E, Rew 1, ‘ Sy
United am’umm Sonstary o o

Bloavills, Frenco A |J c
DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B | D i
NOTE.—The nest of kin should ‘alnl iarize himself with the of the il ispasition of World War I} g\m‘ed Fﬂrrrs Dead,"” before
filling out this form.  When tae proper part of this form is filled out and nrap:-l;r signed by the next of win, it d pe returned to the

OFFICE OF THE QU ARTER\M:TER GENERAL. MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, ‘Nh::HI\IG"OT\ 25 0. C., in the
self-addressed pestage.free envelope providec far this burpose, .

I you are the next of kin or authorized rearesentative of nex! of kin ard desire 1o direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |
of this form.,

PART 1|

I 1 I‘P‘l‘nn :nh.:rm- aa:nuw to the deceased by plocing an
" in proper
' [PLEASE PRINT OR TYPT MAME OF NEXT OF 1)

D WIDOW D WIDDOWER D SOH OVER 21 YEARS OLD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD
D FATHER D MOTHER D BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD D SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD
CJ' RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (S

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, KOW DO DECLARE THAT IT [5 MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS:  (Pleess place an “I™ in the baz apposits the option you hape seiecied.}

D 1. HE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS.
U 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR AMY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY MEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

THAME ARD LOCATIGN OF CEMETEAY) -~

D 3 BERETURNEDTO . THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN. FOR INTERMENT BY KEXT OF KiN IN A

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT.

[LOCATION OF CCMETERY SELLITED)
] 4 =t RETURNED TO THE UKITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOGATED AT — ____________________
(LOTATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY STLECTID)
(Please indicate I pour owen religious serpioss at @ location other than the selected national cematery are desired by placing an *X™" in the proper box)

DYE :IHG

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no correciions -nw.. Indicate
this fact by inserting the word “NONE™ in the space balow.)

SVIL Y

1e-s0a11=1

QaNG o 345 MILITARY



P# = II—RELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION £  IORITY

If you are the next of kin and you dosire 1 relinguish your disposition autharity, ploase fill in PAST 11 of this form,

41
1, THE . MW AS THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED

(PLEASE INSERT RELATIDNSMIP)
NAMED IN PART | CF THIS FORM, DD HEREBY RELINGUISH MY RIGATS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPCSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED,
THE HEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT'S SURVIVORS 15:

LAST NAME FIRST MAME 1 MIDDLE INITIAL
RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED -
P Zes> b e SN s

NUMBER AND 5TREET . STATE OR COUNTRY
Lo £/5 Colasru i WEidn o)
WHOM | UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED. -
N
-
- L1

(SGHATURE OF NEXT OF KIN)

{MAMC PTUNTED DRt TYPED, N

PART 1l e

1¥ you are NOT the next of kin authorized 1o direct the disoesition of remains, please I in PART |11 of this form,

THIS 1S TO NO"H."\‘ YOU THAT | AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DIS=OSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED
;;:;J_D 0:‘ “J\B:FITDE."DTNIS FORM. THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWL EDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM
LD BE DIRES 8

LAST HAME FIRST NAME | MIDDLE INITIAL
f

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

KUMBER AND STREET | CITY OR TOWN [ STATE OR COUNTRY




CFFPIl» OF TEP QUARJTAMASTER GENERAL OF . B ARMY

/j% ; INTIA0FFICY RYFERENCE SHEET
> b ey bt -~ b
=frride & )}?.c:-:' [ A 0 - -5'/5'-1-7—'
2 JEUUR ARD DATE
1 2 3 4 5
Ho. Fron To Dete Meesoge
| | '-/:F,:,'é., "
1 Lol Recard *Er 1, 4s 333 card in this cnse could not
Sc_t:tion Section 1948 be inncdintely locnted nction has beon
/R Br. R/R 3r, token with o vicw %o resclving tho case

without the 333 card.

Pe Mlo 18 forwarded to your Section
for such corrcction in 333 card as ney be
indicated,

3. Vhen your section hee been completed
plenge forward file to .Mail cnd Records,

G

Records this section corre d.

SN AR

-~

THIS FOWM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE

! File

! In.ror. extracted
f Juhs 1948
arrin.g‘bon

¥ 22 JUN 1348




oo 7 Form

OFT'IC E OF THE

QUARTEAL! STIR GREEAAL OF THE ARMY

INTEROFFICE REF=AINCE SHIZET

L2

2sEr 1946 937
i
—————————— +
1 2 3
in| From Iy |
-TTTT" -7

1 | chief, Chief
Rocerds |L. O I}
.n.c.m-a Section

THi3 ?C-.‘L‘ JILL RENAIN
Vernm

. %«ﬂ’e
%17?/5:‘7/

Records this section corrected.
Incl:

1: 293 File Skinner, Melvin C. 4568

/ /%QW s
P e  dunddd

W PIRT CF THS OFFICIAL FILZ
rnment Frinting Office:l946-0-706275-136

UsSe




CORRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET

WANE OF DECEOENT (Last, Pirat, Middls) SRADE SERIAL WUMBER
Skinner, Melvin C. S/Sgt. 18104568

PREVIOUS BURIAL LOCATION (Cewstery and Country) PLOT now GRAVE
PRESENT BURIAL LOCATION (Cematary amd Country) PLOT Row GRAYE

3losville, France E 1 15
ADDRESSEE ADDRESS (Strast, Citr, Srate),
IS

er Box 615
SELATIONGHSE sister Clarendon, Texas
F;:ﬁg:::,? ADDITIONAL DATA — MODIFICATIONS
165 A | ___ brother ‘9 S}
The iwedssed waiver formg, have Eeen placed in our files and our records
have been amended to show that you are the person legally authorized to determin

55 E parh 3

|

the final resting place for your brother's bemeins.

155 E ptr. 2 Within the next few days

JAMALYST INITIALS AND DATE

Reynolds 5/27/48

TYPIST INITIALS

REVIEWER IMITIALS AND DATE

oM Forx | 002

23 APR %8

48 B4l0




K2 L0I
PLEASE PRINT OR TYFPE

= Date 27 May 1948

Ranc Hame 4. 8. N

L,0.I. to be sent to!

_Bleayills, Framae
Conetery
¥z,
E 1 19 oS,

Plot Tow Grave Miss _Immz Skinmer (gister)

Name
—Box 6185
Strent
City
waiver forms oompleted by brothers Texus

Stete



WAIVER FORM

State of Taxasd
County of Donley

Date_lAy 18,1946

1._L.P.Skinner the Brother

(Relatlonship)

of the late__ Melvin C,.Skinner hereby waive all legal and/or

other rights now existing or hersafter to me for the selection of the

festing place now existing or hereafter meeruing the dececsed.

SIGNED & X 7Z M

(Slgnatars)

(8treat)

Pampas, Texas

(Cley) (hrate)

Subscribed and sworn to befors ®e, @ notary public in end for the meid

ceunty of _ Donley thizg_ 18 day of kay 19(1

SEAL

(metary ru‘.l da)

My Commission expires June 1,1949

O(MG ForM
17 JUN §y 382

——— et

47 18888



8/Sgt. Melvin C. inmer, SK 18 10i 568

WAIVER FORM

State of ef

County of

Date_ S~ /-4 8
of the luummmhonby waive all legal and/er

other rights now existing or hereafter to me for the selection of the

resting place now existing or hereafter accrulng the deceased,

SIGNED s
(Slgnature)

I/

Féﬁﬁm

(Clty) (Sgate)

Subscribed and sworn before me. a notary public in and for the said

county of 7 g — this gé day of Zi%[ IBZ

SEAL
WALTERDN __"_____J-tll‘; Public) »
My Commission ixpiru(/g}M‘f {’; W?
S
Wy 382
/ - / Hj_ 47 18808



FROM:

-

THE AMERICAN NATIONAL RED CROSS
Paclfic Aresa

Repatrietion Records Brench
Disinterment Locator Section
0ffice of the Quartermester Generel DATE: fpril 27, 19L8
Depertment of the Army
Washington 25, D.C.

8/5¢t.1R104568 ;

1 Ry 3 vrave Ly

U. S. Military Cemetery
Rlosville, France

Next of EKin: Roy Skinner (brother)

Old Addrees: 1226 19th Street, San Bernardine, Calif.

New Address: Nene e

SKINNER, Melvin C.
(Miss) Cathryn Henne

Your Reference: QMGMR 797

In compliance with your request of March 29, 1948 for an f
investigation in connection with the disposition of the remains of e

this deceased serviceman, we submit the following informetion:

1. OQMG Form 35 YITT/ hes besn submitted by _Roy Skinner {
(Name) 1

Brother

[Reletionship)
~

B will be subtmitted on \
(dats) \

2. Remarks:

'}ﬁr& \ Criaese

(Miss)/Rathryn Henna
Dipectgr, Home Service "
Pacific Area




M =
K — Syt
CCOHRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET
bxx

Miss.

Addressee: X%  Inez Skinner
State Box F615

Skster
Relatlonship

: Juapaseq

Cify,State Clarendon, Texas 147

Date letter
Cemetery
Temporary:

Permanent: B 1 19 Bloeville, ?i'ance
Flot How Gr Cen. Name or Ne. City . Country

tld §

PARAGHAFHS == ADDITIONAL —— DATA == VNODIFICATIOMNS ~=
{sequence)

165-2

We have received the "Request for Dieposition of Remeins" form on
which yuur brother, Mr. Roy E. Skinner, relinquished his dispositicn
: suthority, to you. However, in scrordrnce with the order of precedence
ae ectgbliched by the Secratery of the Army, there sre two trothers of
lesel eee, Mr. Clyde end Leslis Skirner, w"o muet glso relincuish their
prior disposition right before you mey complete the Disposition Form
stoting your desires in this metter.

Should your brothers desire to relinouish their prior dieposition
sutherity, copies o & legelly sccaptetle weiver form mre inclosed for
your ecnvenience. You will understend, however, thet there is no
lacel compulsior thet they complete the weivare thereby relinguirhirg

their risht,

BRI TUL SXTd
f_‘r ‘—"ﬁﬁm‘u A

Ld
Upor receipt of this informetion, our records mey be emerded to
show you ss the legel next of kin, and & new "Letter of Inouiry-- Return
of World Wrr II Desd Progrem®, will be msiled to you.

/S

oy

166-E

3 Inels, ;
1 - ¥aiver Forms (2 in dupl
2 = Env.

I9T Ho7 37

nalyst Typiet Reviewer Modifications OKed

47 11117







IEPARTONT OF TU2 ARMY
OFFIZR OF TTE UARTERMASTER (RENERAL
VASEINOTOE 23, D, C.

In Reply Befer To RR Br: QR| 293

PRIORITY

Miss Oathryn Herma, Homs Servies Direotor
Pacific Area, American Red Cross

Larkin end Geove Streets

San Pranciseo 1, Crlifornin

Dear Miss Eemna:

The Next of Xin of the above capticned m_ﬁzﬁ
relationship)

—— . . Bar jimoeneoedin i o
has failed t¢ retom a Foow 345 infiesting dimposition instrustions for the
remsins,

It is respectf:llv requested that the attached OGMG Form 345 be roperly
agoomrlished by the Next of Ein and legel dooumsnts cbtained tirough assistance
of your revressntative if appropriats, be furnished this offiss. In the event
you are unalls to sscure disposition instructions from the Nert of Kin, it ia
further recuestod that a statement of the action talen by your representative
be Mmmished this o=flce for use <8 » baals for finel disposition of remmins of
the 2scedent.

It ir recommendo? that in gomtact with the Next ef Kin mentioned above,
thay Tirst be qusried mae to vhether or not they have submitted the appropriats
Torm, as 1t may have been meiled to this office pince receirpt by you af thie
requast.

Bincerely yours,

Inols, 5% JOER O, RYATT
- Sy _‘- w, Q@
Mewcr-ial Divisiom



OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GINE OF THE ARMY

o ==c, (1¢15(2F)

4 5
_IATE : MESSAGE  °

50}

¥o.| TFaoM-

L. 101 Hecord E‘ﬁ'arch 1, As 333 card irn this case
Section Sectlon 1948 eould not be immedlately locatsd,
®/5 Br.| /R Br, ection hae beon taken with a view
to resclving the case without the
333 cerd,

2. Tile ies forwardad to your
Section for such correction in 333
card as puy be indicated.

! 3. Whea your ection has been
commleted, please forward fils te
 Meil end Records.

AP 4

71807 7 6535

Records this sectloR corrected.

-

5198

Hl-/
Infornation extracted
T March 1948
¥. Ferrington
B&R

TEIS FORM WILL RRMAIN PART OF TEE CFFICIAL FILE
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{{ DEPARTNENT OF TEE AR
FFICE OF 953 QUARTERHASTZR GEJTRAL

WASHINGTOR o5, D. C.

In Reply Befer To: QMG 293 14 0CT 194/
fkinner, Melvin 0. BN 18 104 568 . Y .
Dete of Birth_ 1l Narch 1930 A 35/ 54/
SUSJICT: Reouent for information re nert of ki i, T
deceansd servicemon cof World Wer II. > JC= F 7/
g 4 £

.0

Diroctor, Dependents and Beneficiaries Claime Sorvice 4 =
Vetarans Adminictration
Washington 25, 2.C.

3
(&3

For use in detormination of finael disposition of rameins of the
ebove 1domtifiod deceased sorvicemen, it is roguestod that gppropriato infor-
mation bo cntered on the lower portion of this letter and that one copy of the

complotod Lotter bo returned to this offica. o
MiRE E GILL

@lncl: ofe /‘-"CF tHejor, C

Znvalepe Memorial Division

Datc

973 gﬁ:?ﬂi;,“; Wbt €.

X S A8/K 547

Information in the VA ease file indicatas that the doccasod scrvice-
=men was survived by tho rolatives listod bolow, -_—
oTa — A, Idontify two persons in the following ordor or preference:

1, Videw P78se¢l .
2. Maly childres over 21 roars W4 -~
3, FPomalo childron ovor 2l yaars 4/ &L
4. Ppthor £ fetita
if perent i6 listod, stoto whothor natural, stop-, adoptive or

51

et

foetur paren
fives, stote "
Pairtionshi
W

(I pane,
stote "Hono

If no information is availablo concoraning a‘n;r\.l:uﬂi'-'iﬂ-.". rola-
s 3 A

no"

Hoyng H Addiusy -
* #

WSS iy
£07 7, AL
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DEPARTIZHT OF THE ARMY
OFFICE OF THz2 Q»JARA!‘.F‘.A..,.JF GETZRAL

£ YASHINGTCH 25, D. C.

In Reply Hefer To: QG 333 1‘ 0CT 194/
-fg/zuu-.mme. & 18 104 B8 '

SIMJICT: Raquest Tor :.ngom;-!*on Te mert of kin of above nemed

decsaned servicenon of World Wer II.

3
o

Dirsctor, Depandents smd Beneficiaries Cleims Sarvice
Vaterans Administration
Washington 25, D.C

Tor use in determination of final disposition of remains of the
#bova 1dambifisd deceassd serviceman, it is roguostod that eppropriete infor-
matisn bo onteored on the lower pertion cof thie lettur and that one copy of tho
comploted lotter bo returncd to this office.

MaRE J. GILL

1 Inel: Hajor, QPIC
Env:lepo Memorial Divisien
I e o e e e S R
Date Wk
Votoran's
Hamo__
X

Inforunt:
man wae survivod ANy ‘:c n.lutivcs li stog ‘h\,-mf.

ueTs - A Tlentify two persons in the folle ":"
1. Widow

= /= Melo
(=]
= Fomalo childron ovar 21 yond
g Fethor
DOt perent is listod, stuto whoth
r

Hesie Addriss

Hns she remarried?_ _1f so, is prool of ramarrisgc on file?___
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REPORT OF DEATH

WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WABMINGTON 28 D C,

oarn_ 23 Jap 1945 jea

European Ares

FULL NAME ARMY BERIAL WUMBER amADT
Scicner, Melvin £, .. .- 18 104 568
HOME ADDRESE / ARM OR SERYICE BATE OF BIRTA
Clarendon, Texas Inf 11 Mar 1930
FLACE OF DRATH CAUEE OF DEATH DATE OF DEAY

Killed in sftion

BTATION OF CECEARED

Europear Area

DATE OF ENTRY ON
CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE

i5 Apr 18942

LENGTH OF SERVICE
FOR PAY FURFOSES

vuame | mwowtne | Bave

{Wame mes

Miss Louige G. Skirner, sister, 1611 Van Burer St., Amarille, Texas /

BENEFICIARY (nAME RELATIONEHIF & ADCAESS)

Hiss Louise 5. Bkinner,

sinter, same as above,

Mise Ineg, Skinner, sieter, Box 274 Clsrendon, Texas.
Mt e | wumeoroury | own T | ow mury mvaris AR M Tarears wara)
Yes | wmo | vas HO vEm I [T e o vEs e vau | [T as l wo
i L - 4 4

BATA AND/OR

Parachute Pay.

in the Buropean Area,

] woree ] vowasrr

The individual named in this report of death is held by the War Department to have
beer iz & migeing in action «tatus from € Junel944 until such absence was
terzinated on 18 Yanuary 1945 mxtkk when evidence considered sufficient te
eetablish the fact of death wae received by the Secretary of War from a commander

OOFIEE FURNISHED,

CRCHS LA

wAD VAT, ADMIN,

A @ 301 PILE

CABUALTY BRANCH FiLE '

ETARY OF WAR:

s r

-

-

/ " 3
W

W

ACIWTANT @ EWERAL

W AGD FORM Bi-)

T
1 DECEMBER ibad BTIOCKS ARE EXHAUSTED

HIN FONW SUFERELIDEE WD ABD PORM Bi-L, 15 MAY B84, WHIER , /
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SHIP T0:

ETscts of:
Trame
18104568

ABY
. i56.19 D

Case 0.

wt.

DATE__ 19 June 1945
GHG:TB:rt

BECIARRS
Inclese Hursan Cweck
Acet, P,
Anount
Incloss "Viluablaw? Ste~
Ship MWnlumblus® Ii_ais)

3/8pt. ifelvin C, Sidnner

AL s Dffecta Qu-rtermostor

Rempva (.1,
oty ‘disorapiney in 3
— & —
Films romovod
Di-»y removad
Lamwiry ronoved

——

ROUTING:

counting Branch
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RoManis:

X, QF Forn 14 (25 Des 44)
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ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU INvERTORY
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168419 GHO: IBign
Jume 27, 1945

Miss Louise G. Skinner
1611 Van Buren Btrest
Amarillo, Texas

Dear Mies Skizners

The Army Effsots Buresu has received from
Yverseas soms property of your brother, Btaff
Bergeant Melvin C. Bkimner,

This property, otnsisting of a few small items,
is being semt you.

If, for some reascn, 1t has not beem received
at the expiration of thirty dsys from this dats,
Pplease notify me so that treoer may be institubed.

I regret the ciroumstances prompting this
letter, and wizh to axpress my sympathy in the -
loes of your brother.

Yyars very traly,

P. L. KOOB
lst Lt. Q.M.0.
Offiser-in=Charge
BJ Tnit



SPOYC 293
Skinner, Melvin C.

Mlus Louise G. Bginner
1611 Yan Buren Bireet
kmrillo, Texas

Dear Miss Skimner:

The War Department is most desirous thet you be fwrnished
the burial losstion of your brother the late Biaff Sergeant
Melvin €, Bkirmer, A.8.K, 15 10k .

Toe reserds of this offioce disclose thet kis remaing are
ivterred in the U. B. Military Cemetery, Blesville, France, plet X,
row 1, grave 19,

This cemstsry is loeated epproximstely twenty miles north-
wvest of Bt, Lo, twenty-four miles southeest of Cherbourg and five
miles north end slightly west of Carentan, sll in France, ani is
under the cometant cere and supervisiom of United States military
personnel,

Please mocept my sinoere sympathy in the logs of your brother,

Binserely youwrs,

T. B, LARKIR
Major General /
The Quartermaster General



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON 25, D. €
umvmmw

S/sgt, Melvin C, ﬂ%' 18 104 568
Dlot I, Row 1, Crave 10, 17 Baptamber 1947

United States Military Cemstery
Blosville, France

Mises Loulse G. Sklmner
1611 Van Buren Strest
Amarillo, Texas

Dear Mies Skinner:

The people of the Unlted States, through the Congrese have authorized the
disinterment and final burial of the heroic dead of World War IT, The Quarter-
master Gensral of the Army has been entrusted with this sacred respomeibility
to the honored desad, The records of the War Department indicate that you may
be the nearest relative of the ebove-named deceased, who gave his 1ife in the
service of his country.

The enclosed panpl:lets, "Disposition of World Wer IT Armed Forces Dead,”
and "American Cemsteries,” explain the disposition, options and services made
available to you by Jouraovm If you are the naxrt of kin mccording te
the line of kinship as set forth in the enclosed pamphlet, "Disposition of
World Wer IT1 Armed Forces Dead,” you are invited to express your wishes as to
the dispositlon of the remains of the deceased by completing Part I of the em-
closed form "Request for Dispoeition of Remains," Should you desire to relin-
quish your rights to the next in lins of kinship, pleass complets Part II of the
enclosed form. If you are not the next of kin, please complete Paxt III of the
enclosed form.

If you should elect Optiom 2, it 1s advised that no funeral arrangemsnts
or other personal arrangements ‘bo mads until you are further notified by this
office,

Will you please complete the enclosed form, "Request for Disposition of
Remains” and mail in the enclosed self- a.unued. envelops, which regquires no
, ¥ithin 30 dm after 1ts receipt by you? Ite prompt retwrn will

Incls, THOMAS B, LARKIN
Major General
The Quartermaster Gensral




DEPARTMENT OF THL ARNY

3 I
‘..Jf%l‘. R
QUGATF 293
Skimner, Melvin C. -

22 December 1947

Niss Ines Skinner
Box 274
Clarendan, Texas

Dear Miss Skinner:

The Department of the Army is @ndeavoring to determine the relative
who may be legally recognised as the next of kin having the right to
direct the final disposition of the romeins of your brother, the late
Staff Yergeant Melvin C., Skinner.

It is requested that a certified list or affidavit, containing the
names, ages, degree of relationship and addresses of all surviving
relatives, be forwarded to enable us to determine tho person legally
authorized 4o direct the disposition of the remains of your brother.

Tre official report of burial indicstes that the remains of your
bro were interred, in & dignified and solemn manner in Plot E, Row 1
Grave' 19, in the United States Military Cemetery Bloaville, France,
looa twenty-five niles southeast of Cherbourg, France. -

Your cooperation and promptness in forwarding the requested documan
to office will be greatly apprecinted.

= &
Sincerely yours, m ‘,::
B
- o
"
2 Inols S RICHARD B. COMBS 2
Inf. Blp - Major, QMC Z
Eovelope Memorial Divieion o
an

t

p



QUGIF 293
Skinner, Melvin C,

12 Jamuary 1948

Miss Ineu Skinner
Box 615
Clarendon, Texas

Dear Miss Skinner:

Tour affidavit pertaining to your brother, the late Staff Sergeant
Melwin C, Skinner, has come to my attention,

Fe sincersly apprecists your interest in forwsrding this information to
us and we have anended our records to show Mr. Roy Skimmer as the person
suthorized to direct the final dispositien of thc remmins of your brother,

Please rest assured of my oontinued sympsthy in your great loss.

Sinoerely yours,
~
> e e o %:.
a0 S AICHLRD B. GOOMES /i
S ./ dajor, Qu -
Z'. ) i Memorial Division

A

AN 12 1948
J e

“-.“u




15 Jamery 1948

¥, Roy Skinmer
1226 15th Btreet
fan Bermarding, Salifarnis

Soor Nir. Bicizmer:

The poople of the United State, ‘thwough the Songrose have authorised the
dlsinterment and final buriel of the beroic 8ead of Warld War XII. The Quarter-
mpter General of the Army has been wrtrusted with this sacred wespomsibility
tc the honcred desd. The reeords of the War Pepartment indionte that you may
be the nearsat relative of the ahove-mmed fove=seld, ¥ho pave his 1ife in the
porvice of his sountrr.

The enslosed pamphlets, “Blepositizm of World Wer YT frmed Foraea Poad,”
arf. "Arerican Cemwteriss,” explain the &dsposition, options ani services meds
availatle %0 you by your @overmmsat. Xf you are the naxt of kin aceording to
the lize of kinghip as eet farth in the molosed paphlet, "Biepositirm of
World ¥ar II Armed Fargos Bea? " yom are ‘nvited to express your wishes as %0
\hﬂ.&l‘pol!timaf“mm&ﬁmtrmtingMIﬂﬂ!ﬁ'
closed form "Request for Bisposition of Meweins.® Bhould you desirs to melin-
nuish rowr rights to the pext in lins of kKinahip, pleass somplets Part IT of the
enclosed farm. I rou ere not the maxt of kin, please acmplats Paxt ITT of the
onslosed fara.

Hy

48 advised that no funeral errangsmsats
wntil you are further notifisd dy this

i
|
|
[

411 you plesse samplste the emclosed furm, "Bequest for Disposition of
Spmnine” and mail in the enmelosed pelf eavelope, which requires no
postage, within 30 days aftew its yessipt by you! Iis prowpt retarn will
avoid wmesessary delays.

|
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QUDIF 293
Skinner, Nelvin C., SN 18 104 568
L

T POt E Row I UFEWE 19
USNC Blosville, France '—;\

3 Junme 1948

Miss Inex Skinner
Box 615
Clarendon, Texas

Dear Riss Sicdinner:

Your letter pertaining to the remains of your brother, the late Staff
Sergeant Melvin C. Skinner, has come to my nhnt.i'gnz

The walver forms which you inclosed have placed in our files and
our records have been amended to show that | are the person legally awbhor-
ired to determine the finsl resting plscsfor your brother's remains.

Within the next few days we furnish you full information regarding
the "Return of World War II Dead " and there will be included a form
on which you say indicate your @ésires in this matter.

I wish to thank you fop the cooperation you have given us.
Sincerely yours,

RICHARD B, COOMBS
Ma jor, QMC
Memorizl Division

AN



QUIGMF 293
Skinner, Melvin C., SK 18 104 568
Plot E, Row 1, Grave 19
USMC Blosville, France

7 May 1948

Miss Inex Skinner
Box #615
Clarendon, Texas

Dear Miss Skinner:

Your letter pertaining to the remains of your brother, the late Staff
Sergeant Melvin C. Skinner, has come to my attention.

We have received the "Request for Disporition of Remains” form on
which your brother, Mr. Roy E. Skinner, relinquished his disposition
authority to you. However, in accordance with the order of precedence as
established by the Secretary of the Ay, there are two brothers of legal
age, Nr, Clyde and Leslie Skinner, who must also relinquish their prior
disposition right before you may complete the Disposition Form stating
your desires in this matter,

Should your brothers desire to relinquish their prior disposition
authority, copies of a legally acceptable waiver form are inclosed for
your convenience. You will understand, however, that there is no <legal
compulaion that they camplete the waivers thereby relinquishing their
right,

Upon receipt of this information, owur records may be amended to show
you as the legal next of kin, and a new "Letter of Inquiry” will be mailed
to you,

Please do mot hesitate to call upon ue at any time if you believe we
can assist you further.

Sincerely youre,

2 Incls RICHARD B, COOMBS
1, Waiver Forms (in dup) Major, QMC
2. Envelope



JTIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTIONS
All remarks and information entered here will be considered as part of the Notarial Attestation.
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3/8¢t Melvin C. Ricinner, 18 104 568
Flot E, Bow 1, Orave 19 - =
United Btates Military Cemetery
Klogrille, France

The people of the United Statea, tirough the Congress have suthorized tue
ummmw&mmumammwn. The Quartere
en entrusted with this sscred responsibility
to the honored dead, hnmwmhthmhﬂntmw
utmmﬂt:n#mummm,mmmamomm

The enclorsd pamphiets, "Disposition of World Wer IT Armed Farces Dead,”
and "American Cemsteries,” exclain the dispogition, options and services made
avallable to you by your Governmemt. If you ere the noxt of !dn aceording to
mmw!anuznmmfmmtmmmm, "Disposition of
mumnmrmnm,'mmmmwmswwmnuu
tbdiaput!onarthr-mﬁthedumdhyomwlﬂmmIa‘:l.'t-hto.n-
closed form "Request for Dispesition of Bewains.” Hhould you desire to 1elin-
mumnmwemnmmlunafum:p,mmcmhumnorm
enclosed form, rmmmmmxm,mmmmmdu-
encloged form.

If you should elsct Option 2, 1t is advised tuat no funeral arrengemente

maﬁwmmh—bmtnmmmmtmdwmn
offioe.

Will you please ocmplete the enclosed form, “Request for Disposition of
Pemains" and meil in the enclosed self-adiressed envelope, wiich requires no
postags, within 30 days after its reoelipt by yout Iis prompt return will
avoid unnecesssry delays.

Binserely,

" Mols. - : TEOMAS B. LARETN
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